

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Legazpi City

Period: **Q1, 2024**

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	604,800,000.00	397,589,424.29	65,113,590.32	462,703,014.61	64.68%
TAX REVENUE	490,454,000.00	344,922,357.69	65,113,590.32	410,035,948.01	57.32%
Real Property Tax	107,600,000.00	81,940,261.81	65,113,590.32	147,053,852.13	20.56%
Tax on Business	368,644,000.00	256,759,814.80	0	256,759,814.80	35.89%
Other Taxes	14,210,000.00	6,222,281.08	0	6,222,281.08	0.87%
NON-TAX REVENUE	114,346,000.00	52,667,066.60	0	52,667,066.60	7.36%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	24,246,000.00	15,348,157.65	0	15,348,157.65	2.14%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	42,700,000.00	25,100,149.16	0	25,100,149.16	3.51%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	37,400,000.00	9,745,297.05	0	9,745,297.05	1.36%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,000,000.00	2,473,462.74	0	2,473,462.74	0.35%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	947,543,697.00	252,675,028.15	0	252,675,028.15	35.32%
National Tax Allotment	947,343,697.00	250,988,186.25	0	250,988,186.25	35.08%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	100,000.00	0	0	0	0.00%
Inter-Local Transfers	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	100,000.00	1,686,841.90	0	1,686,841.90	0.24%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,552,343,697.00	650,264,452.44	65,113,590.32	715,378,042.76	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,552,343,697.00	650,264,452.44	65,113,590.32	715,378,042.76	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (FS + MOE + FE)	0				
General Public Services	700,436,987.97	73,351,403.74	0	73,351,403.74	57.49%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	41,050,000.00	0	1,837,524.40	1,837,524.40	1.44%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	218,170,053.71	22,675,462.87	0	22,675,462.87	17.77%
Labor and Employment	10,281,029.36	868,716.40	0	868,716.40	0.68%
Housing and Community Development	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	87,572,644.00	3,782,742.71	0	3,782,742.71	2.96%
Economic Services	213,554,344.64	25,080,759.48	0	25,080,759.48	19.66%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0	0	0	0	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,271,065,059.68	125,759,085.20	1,837,524.40	127,596,609.60	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	281,278,637.32	524,505,367.24	63,276,065.92	587,781,433.16	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0	0	0	0	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0	0	0	0	0.00%

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0	0	0	0	0.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0	0.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	371,278,637.32	230,000.00	0	230,000.00	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	371,278,637.32	230,000.00	0	230,000.00	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0	0	0	0	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0	0	0	0	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	371,278,637.32	230,000.00	0	230,000.00	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-90,000,000.00	524,275,367.24	63,276,065.92	587,551,433.16	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,528,088,157.33	1,346,106,422.44	181,981,734.89	1,528,088,157.33	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,438,088,157.33	1,870,381,789.68	245,257,800.81	2,115,639,590.49	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	66,849,809.14	44,223,755.33	22,626,053.81	66,849,809.14	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0	0	0	0	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0	24,867.15	18,118.89	42,986.04	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,371,238,348.19	1,826,182,901.50	222,649,865.89	2,048,832,767.39	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,826,182,901.50	222,649,865.89	2,048,832,767.39
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,826,182,901.50	222,649,865.89	2,048,832,767.39

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Prepared by:

**CARLITA P. DE GUZMAN**  
City Treasurer

**JEFFREY P. NAVARRO**  
City Budget Officer

**GLORIA E. ARINGO**  
City Accountant

Approved by:

**CARMEN GERALDINE B. ROSAL**  
City Mayor